

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-5 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 5865-5869/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in RFA No. 927/2002 & RFA No. 928/2002 & RFA No. 929/2002 & RFA No. 930/2002 & RFA No. 931/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SULTAN SINGH ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s)for exemption from paying Court fee and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. Nos. 1-5 - Applications for exemption from paying Court Fee are dismissed. Four weeks time is granted to pay the Court Fee failing which the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master