

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24674-24678/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 30/07/2008 in RFA No. 927-931/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SULTAN SINGH ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 30/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.P. Khatri, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that this Court had already issued notice in the case of Rima Garg Vs. State of Haryana upon which the High Court placed reliance in the impugned judgment. Learned counsel undertakes to produce copy of the Order of this Court directing the issuance of Notice.

The cases are adjourned for two weeks.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master