

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.11-12 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8180-8184 OF 2009

SULTAN SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the names of respondent Nos. 4 to 11
in CA No.8180/2009 and R.Nos. 4 & 5 in C.A No. 8182/2009 from
the array of parties and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 11 and 12 are allowed at the risk of the
applicant.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(P.S.N. MURTHY)
COURT MASTER