

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8180-8184 OF 2009

SULTAN SINGH ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.ETC.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick,Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG  
Ms. Urvashi Arora,Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kuhar,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the respondents to file statement of case, failing which, the statement of case shall not be accepted.

| (Sarita Purohit)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

| |